TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM337403

| on Reel 005226 Frame | to correct the Conveying Party previously recorded |
|-----------------------|--|
| former name Village V | 0647. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment 014, was executed, filed and recorded under its |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Camarillo Holdings, LLC | | 04/01/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Backpage.com, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2501 East Oak Lawn Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 700 | |
| City: | Dallas | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | |
| Postal Code: | 75219 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2940220 | BACKPAGE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 4236302 | BACKPAGE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 4099177 | BACKPAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-876-2837

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Tara Reedy Sliva

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tara Reedy Sliva |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /tara reedy sliva/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/06/2015 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0170

Total Attachments: 4

source=Backpage Corrective#page1.tif

source=Backpage Corrective#page2.tif

source=assignment-tm-5226-0647#page1.tif

source=assignment-tm-5226-0647#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0171

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

This Corrective Assignment is entered into this day of , 2015 and is effective as of February 27, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Camarillo Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (formerly known as Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC) a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 8776 E. Shea Blvd., Suite 106-617, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 ("Assignor"), and Backpage.com, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 2501 East Oak Lawn Avenue, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas, 75219 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, on January 18, 2013, Assignor filed a Change of Name with the Delaware Secretary of State, changing its name from Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company to Camarillo Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company;

WHEREAS, on February 27, 2014, Assignor, under its former name Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC executed and recorded an assignment assigning all rights, title and interest in and to the marks BACKPAGE.COM and BACKPAGE (including U.S. Reg. Nos. 2,940, 220 for the mark BACKPAGE.COM, U.S. Reg. No. 4,236,302 for the mark BACKPAGE.COM and U.S. Reg. No. 4,099,177 for the mark BACKPAGE) (hereinafter "the Marks") to Backpage.com, LLC;

WHEREAS, the assignment executed and recorded on February 27, 2014 inadvertently identified Assignor as Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC (its former name) rather than its Assignor's legal name at the time (and current name), Camarillo Holdings, LLC;

WHEREAS, through this Corrective Assignment, Assignor and Assignee wish to correct and formalize the grant and receipt of rights that were intended to be conveyed in the certain Assignment dated February 27, 2014;

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the Marks and the applications and resulting registrations therefore when it misidentified its legal name as Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC, rather than Camarillo Holdings, LLC, when it assigned the Marks to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee whish to reflect these corrections in the assignment record for the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in full consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration between parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, as of February 27, 2014, all United States and foreign rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and any registrations issued therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee agree that this Corrective Assignment is effective as of the Effective Date.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0172

| Assignor: | Assignee: |
|---|--|
| Camarillo Holdings, Inc. | Backpage.com, LLC |
| (formerly Village Voice Media Holdings, LLC) By: Name: Seen Co. Spear Position: VP Operations and See Date: 4-1-15 | By: Name: Scott G. Spear Position: VP Operations and Secretary Date: 4-4-4-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6 |

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| | | | ř |
|---------------------------|------|--|---|
| STATE OF <u>AZ</u> | | MICHELE MCSHERRY | P |
| |) | Notary Public - Arizona | ľ |
| |):SS | Maricopa County My Comm. Expires Oct 9, 2018 | ľ |
| COUNTY OF <u>Maricopa</u> |) | | |

> Michele Mc Sherry Notary Public

84017694\V-2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------------|--|
| VILLAGE VOICE MEDIA HOLDINGS, LLC | | 102/27/2 01 4 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BACKPAGE.COM, LLC |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 2501 EAST OAK LAWN AVENUE, SUITE 700 |
| City: | DALLAS |
| State/Country: | TEXAS |
| Postal Code: | 75219 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 2940220 | BACKPAGE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 4236302 | BACKPAGE.COM |
| Registration Number: | 4099177 | BACKPAGE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6023401538

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 602-257-7951

Email: mpischner@gustlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Pischner

Address Line 1: Gust Rosenfeld P.L.C.

Address Line 2: One East Washington, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026003-00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0647

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0174

OP \$90.00 2940220

900281530

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Pischner |
|--|----------------|
| Signature: | /marypischner/ |
| Date: | 02/27/2014 |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif | |

RECORDED: 04/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005226 FRAME: 0648 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0175